Form <b>PTO-1595 R</b> I (Rev. 10/02)	04-28-2	212 ANIS HOLD DIN 1281	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼			· • •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	102731 s and Trademarks: Pl	626 —	original documents or conv thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PRADIP BOSE JUDE A. RIVERS		2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies) NAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPO
JAYANTH SRINIVASAN		Internal Address:	
			L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? 🕞 Yes 🔀 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🐴 Assignment 🛛 📮 Mer	ger		4
	ange of Name	Street Address: _	25141 22141
<b>G</b> Other		City:	State: <u>NY</u>
Execution Date: APRIL 21, 2004 and APRIL	. 20, 2004		uddress(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🚺
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
64	ditional numbers attac		
		ched? 🎴 Yes 🎑 No	olications and notants involves
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	prrespondence	ched? 🎑 Yes 🎑 No 6. Total number of ap	
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITET	TO, P.C.	ched? 🎑 Yes 🎑 No 6. Total number of ap	
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITET	TO, P.C.	ched? <b>I</b> Yes <b>I</b> No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR : <b>I</b> Enclosed	3.41)\$_40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITET	TO, P.C.	ched? <b>I</b> Yes <b>I</b> No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR : <b>I</b> Enclosed	
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITET Internal Address: SUITE 128	orrespondence         6           TO, P.C.         7	ched? <b>I</b> Yes <b>I</b> No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR : <b>I</b> Enclosed	3.41)\$_40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITET	orrespondence         6           TO, P.C.         7	Ched? <b>Pres Pres No</b> 5. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR <b>Enclosed</b> <b>M</b> Authorized to	3.41)\$_40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITET Internal Address: SUITE 128	VENUE	<ul> <li>2. Total number of appendix of appendix of appendix of appendix of appendix of a provide the second second second technologies. Deposit account number of a provide technologies. Deposit account number of a provide technologies. Solve tec</li></ul>	3.41)\$_40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed: Name:KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITET Internal Address:	VENUE	ched? Yes No 5. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account nu 50-0510 (Attach duplicate copy of	3.41)\$_40.00 be charged to deposit account umber:
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN &amp; BITET</li> <li>Internal Address:</li></ul>	orrespondence       6         TO, P.C.       7         TO, P.C.       7         VENUE       7         0:       11050         0:       11050         0:       100 NOT USE T	<ul> <li>Ched? Yes No</li> <li>5. Total number of applete to the second second</li></ul>	3.41)\$_40.00 be charged to deposit account umber:
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed: Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITET Internal Address:	orrespondence       6         TO, P.C.       7         TO, P.C.       7         VENUE       7         0:       11050         0:       11050         0:       100 NOT USE T	<ul> <li>Ched? Yes No</li> <li>5. Total number of applete to the second second</li></ul>	3.41)\$_40.00 be charged to deposit account umber:
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN &amp; BITET</li> <li>Internal Address:</li></ul>	orrespondence       6         TO, P.C.       7         TO, P.C.       7         VENUE       7         0:       11050         0:       11050         0:       100 NOT USE T	<ul> <li>Ched? Yes No</li> <li>5. Total number of applete to the second second</li></ul>	3.41)\$_40.00 be charged to deposit account umber:
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN &amp; BITET</li> <li>Internal Address:</li></ul>	orrespondence       6         TO, P.C.       7         TO, P.C.       7         VENUE       7         0:       11050         0:       11050         0:       100 NOT USE T	<ul> <li>Ched? Yes No</li> <li>5. Total number of applete to the second second</li></ul>	3.41)\$_40.00 be charged to deposit account umber:
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom coconcerning document should be mailed: Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN &amp; BITET</li> <li>Internal Address:</li></ul>	TO, P.C.	<ul> <li>Ched? Yes No</li> <li>S. Total number of app</li> <li>Total fee (37 CFR in the constraint of app)</li> <li>Total fee (37 CFR in the constraint of app)</li> <li>Total fee (37 CFR in the constraint of app)</li> <li>Authorized to apply a strain of apply and apply a straint of app</li></ul>	3.41)\$_40.00 be charged to deposit account umber: of this page if paying by deposit account correct and any attached copy
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom coconcerning document should be mailed: Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN &amp; BITET</li> <li>Internal Address:</li></ul>	TO, P.C.	<ul> <li>Ched? Yes No</li> <li>S. Total number of apple</li> <li>G. Total fee (37 CFR in the constant of a point of the constant of the consta</li></ul>	3.41)\$_40.00 be charged to deposit account umber: of this page if paying by deposit account correct and any attached copy

REEL: 015254 FRAME: 0705

(IBM Docket) YOR920040014 US1 (163-28)

## Assignment

Whereas, I/we

INVENTOR	(1) <b>Pradip Bose</b>	of Yorktown Heigths	
AND CITY	County of <b>Westchester</b>	and State of New York	
INVENTOR	(2) Jude A. Rivers	of <b>Cortlandt Manor</b>	
AND CITY	County of Westchester	and State of <b>New York</b>	
INVENTOR	(3) <b>Jayanth Srinivasan</b>	of <b>Urbana</b>	
AND CITY	County of <b>Champaign</b>	and State of Illinois	

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE SYSTEM AND METHOD OF WORKLOAD-DEPENDENT RELIABILITY PROJECTION AND MONITORING FOR MICROPROCESSOR CHIPS AND SYSTEMS

DATES THAT and executed, respectively, a United States patent application INVENTORS therefor on (1) 4/2/, 2004; (2) 4/20, 2004; and SIGNED THE DECLARATION (3) 4/20, 2004.

> Whereas, **INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION**, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Page 1 of 2

(IBM Docket) YOR920040014 US1 (163-28)

P.08

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed

CITY AND	(1) at Yorktown Height, NY
DATE	
SIGNATURE	on April 21, 2004, Pradip Bose) INVENTOR FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME
CITY AND	(2) at
DATE	on 2004,
SIGNATURE	(Jude A. Rivers) INVENTOR FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME
CITY AND	(3) at
DATE	on 2004,
SIGNATURE	(Jayanth Srinivasan) INVENTOR FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME
2 of 2	

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.08 \*\* 914 945 2141 PAGE.008 PATENT REEL: 015254 FRAME: 0707

## (IBM Docket) YOR920040014 US1 (163-28)

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed

CITY AND	(1) at	
DATE	on	2004,
SIGNATURE	· · ·	) INVENTOR E MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME
CITY AND	(2) at	-Ktown Heights, NY
DATE	on 4/2	2004,
SIGNATURE		CIPICIES INVENTOR E MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME
CITY AND	(3) at	RKTOWN HEIGHTS, NY
DATE	on 4/2	2004,
SIGNATURE	· •	ivasan) INVENTOR E MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME

2 of 2

**RECORDED: 04/22/2004**